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15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 24 078 908 794.28 24 078 908 794.28 -24 078 908 794.28 0.00

21010101 SALARY 2 048 231 918.00 264 948 650.64 264 948 650.64 1 783 283 267.36 12.94

21020201 NHIS 102 411 596.00 1 528 072.64 1 528 072.64 100 883 523.36 1.49

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 204 823 192.00 13 703 697.27 13 703 697.27 191 119 494.73 6.69

21030101 GRATUITY 129 633 672.00 3 695 897.23 3 695 897.23 125 937 774.77 2.85

21030102 PENSION 23 562 766 376.60 17 937 056 300.91 18 338 123 439.73 5 224 642 936.87 77.83

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 73 763 841.00 0.00 0.00 73 763 841.00 0.00

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 67 001 682.10 1 020 250.00 1 020 250.00 65 981 432.10 1.52

22020103 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 50 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 50 000 000.00 0.00

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 21 602 284.11 0.00 0.00 21 602 284.11 0.00

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 7 055 000.00 0.00 0.00 7 055 000.00 0.00

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 6 308 361.02 0.00 0.00 6 308 361.02 0.00

22020204 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES 2 040 425.00 0.00 0.00 2 040 425.00 0.00

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 68 460 746.90 0.00 0.00 68 460 746.90 0.00

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 2 676 058.00 0.00 0.00 2 676 058.00 0.00

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 8 695 585.00 0.00 0.00 8 695 585.00 0.00

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 24 736 155.50 0.00 0.00 24 736 155.50 0.00

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 3 301 655.00 0.00 0.00 3 301 655.00 0.00
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22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 26 792 984.00 0.00 0.00 26 792 984.00 0.00

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 11 257 515.23 0.00 0.00 11 257 515.23 0.00

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 14 519 438.88 0.00 0.00 14 519 438.88 0.00

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 64 233 853.00 0.00 0.00 64 233 853.00 0.00

22020502 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING 40 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 40 000 000.00 0.00

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 30 498 619.00 0.00 0.00 30 498 619.00 0.00

22020603 RESIDENTIAL RENT 135 000 090.99 0.00 0.00 135 000 090.99 0.00

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 15 789 530.95 0.00 0.00 15 789 530.95 0.00

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 2 521 177.00 0.00 0.00 2 521 177.00 0.00

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 10 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 10 000 000.00 0.00

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 2 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 000 000.00 0.00

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 15 218 876.00 0.00 0.00 15 218 876.00 0.00

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 25 698 560.00 0.00 0.00 25 698 560.00 0.00

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 35 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 35 000 000.00 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 26 643 017.34 0.00 0.00 26 643 017.34 0.00

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 5 282 500.00 0.00 0.00 5 282 500.00 0.00

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 35 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 35 000 000.00 0.00

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 7 253 349.52 0.00 0.00 7 253 349.52 0.00

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 177 517 162.00 0.00 0.00 177 517 162.00 0.00

22021008 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES 12 131 465.20 0.00 0.00 12 131 465.20 0.00

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 5 167 364.20 0.00 0.00 5 167 364.20 0.00

22021029 MONITORING ACTIVITIES & FOLLOW UP 5 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 0.00

22021030 PROMOTION, RECRUITMENT & APPOINTMENT 5 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 0.00

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 74 892 946.00 0.00 0.00 74 892 946.00 0.00

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 76 958 284.00 0.00 48 487 079.85 28 471 204.15 63.00

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 64 968 016.00 0.00 4 700 000.00 60 268 016.00 7.23

23010115 PURCHASE OF PHOTOCOPYING MACHINES 12 800 000.00 0.00 0.00 12 800 000.00 0.00

23010119 PURCHASE OF POWER GENERATING SET 60 250 150.00 0.00 59 999 999.99 250 150.01 99.58
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23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 90 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 90 000 000.00 0.00

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 40 991 418.00 0.00 0.00 40 991 418.00 0.00

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 318 469 241.00 0.00 14 680 000.00 303 789 241.00 4.61

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 50 161 835.00 0.00 9 700 000.01 40 461 834.99 19.34

23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 650 268 813.00 0.00 98 315 562.50 551 953 250.50 15.12

23050112 CAPITAL EXIGENCIES/ADJUSTMENT TO CAPITAL COST 46 627 133.00 0.00 0.00 46 627 133.00 0.00
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